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IDocket Control Center
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 80557-2927

c

RE: Revised Tariff for SNET America, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East

Dear Sir or Madam:
T-03116A-10-0010

Enclosed for filing are the original and thirteen (la) copies of the revised pages for Arizona Tariff No. 3
(Interexchange) submitted on behalf of SNET America, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East. This filing
increases the current term renewal rates for Business High Volume Calling Plan H. The Company respectfully
requests an effective date of February 12, 2010.

The following revised tariff pages are included with this filing:

3" Revised Page 3

151 Revised Page 60

Updates Check Sheet
Increases term renewal rates for Business High Volume Calling Plan II

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to
me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for this purpose.

Any questions re
tforte@tminc.c

ding this f i l ing should be directed to me at (407) 740-3001
ark you for cooperation and assistance.

or  e-mail  me at

Sincerely

The aTlas M. Forte
Consultant to SNET America, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East

Arizona Corporation Csmmlssicn

DOCKETED
Enclosures
TMF/rg JAN 13 2018

DOCK'ET'Eill ?K\'

cc: A. Paquette
File: SNET - AZ
t s : AZU001
project: 2608-345

SNET

2600 Maitland Cm-:ntcr Parkway, Suite 300 _ Maitland, FL 32751
P.O. Drawer 200 - Winter Park, FL 32790-0200 _ Telephone: (407) 740 - 8575 - Facsimile: (407) 740 _ 0613

www.tminc.com



PRICE INCREASE

Effective February 12, 2010, prices for expired term
contracts for High Volume Calling II (HVCPII) Plan with
Minimum Annual Commitments of $600 $24oK (including
customized term contracts based on those plans) will
increase by 20% over the currently published prices. If you
are still currently under a term. contract, you will not
experience this price increase until your current term
period has expired. please call your Account Manager or the
number on your bill for more information.



SNET America, Inc.
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East

Arizona Tariff No. 3
AZ C.C. 3 xd Revised Page No, 3
Cancels 2nd Revised Page No. 3

CHECK SHEET

The Pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and
revised sheets are named below and comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as
of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE PAGE REVISION
1

2

3

4

5

*

6
7
8
9
10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

REVISION
Original
Original
3rd Rev.
Origin al
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
lit Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

40.1
41

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Otigillal
Original
Original
Original
original
Original
Original
Original
Original
151 Rev.
151 Rev.
15! Rev.
151 Rev.
151 Rev.
1 sl Rev.
1st Rev.
Original
Original

P A GE
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

48.1
49
50
51
52

52.1
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Original

Original
Original

Original

1 st Rev.

151 Rev.

151 Rev.

Original
Original

181 Rev.

151 Rev.

151 Rev.

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

original

Original

151. Rev.

151 Rev. *

* - Indicates pages included with this filing.

Issued: January 12, 2010 Effective: February 12, 2010

by: Mr, Arthur Paquette
SNET America, Inc. d/b/a AT8cT Long Distance East

310 Orange Street
New Haven,Connecticut 065 l0 Azil00I



MAC

Switched Access Dedicated Access

Initial

18 Seconds

Each

Additional

Second
Initial

18 Seconds

Each

Additional

Second

600.00$ $0.0393 (I) $0.00218 (I) $00432 (I) $0.00240 (1)
$ 2,400.00 $0.0381 (1) $0.00212 (1) $0.0432 (1) 5000240 (I)

$ 6,000.00 $0.0363 (I) $0.00202 (1) $0.0231 (I) $0.00128 (I)
$ 12,000.00 $0.0354 (1) $000197 (I ) $00222 (1) $000123 (1)

s 30,000.00 $0.0342 (I) $0.00190 (I) $0.0213 (1) $0.00118 (I)

S 60,000.00 30.0336 (I) $0.00187 (I) 30.0204 (I) $0.001 13 (1)

$120,000.00 $0.0327 (I) $4.00182 (I) $0.0198 (I) 30.00110 (1)
$180,000.00 $0.0318 (1) 280.00177 (1) $0.0192 (1) $000107 (1)

$240,000.00 $0.0318 (I) $0000177 (I) $0.0186 (1) $0.00103 (I)

SNET America, Inc.
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East

Arizona Tariff No. 3
AZ C.C. 15: Revised Page No. 60

Cancels Original Page No. 60

SECTION 7 - CURRENT RATES, (CONT'D.)

7.2 Business High Volume Calling Plan II, (Cont'd.)

7.2.1 Usage Rates, (cont'd.)

(E) Term Renewal

7.3 Directory Assistance Charge

Directory Assistance Charge per call $1.00

Issued: January 12, 2010 Effective: February 12, 2010

by: Mr. Arthur Paquette
SNET America, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Long Distance East

310 Orange Street
New Haven, Connecticut 065 IT AZiJOOI


